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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 40

 5,728 PUBLIC COUNTER

 11 EMERGENCY

 79 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 60 AFFIDAVIT

 2,652 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,351 GAIL GOODE

 2 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHI R. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,007 

Assembly District 41

 4,295 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 166 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 32 FEDERAL

 31 AFFIDAVIT

 2,903 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,117 GAIL GOODE

 1 AFRITH WAHBA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE FRIGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,026 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 42

 5,570 PUBLIC COUNTER

 30 EMERGENCY

 116 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 22 FEDERAL

 48 AFFIDAVIT

 2,957 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,130 GAIL GOODE

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAGARDI (WRITE-IN)

 11 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 4 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMENETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 3 WELLINGTON SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINVION ZOT ZELDBERG (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,115 

Assembly District 43

 5,126 PUBLIC COUNTER

 69 EMERGENCY

 209 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 16 FEDERAL

 61 AFFIDAVIT

 3,283 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,390 GAIL GOODE

 1 ABIEZER RAMOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM ELIEZEL LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BATCHELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIM CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRIFFTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 RODNISE BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,685 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 44

 5,556 PUBLIC COUNTER

 30 EMERGENCY

 162 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 35 FEDERAL

 69 AFFIDAVIT

 3,919 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,229 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANDREW COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE PAREOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB KERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY-SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAINE T MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BEMTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 3 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANE KUNTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASNI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHEN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY WEITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA DIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CAVANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY GREDIOS (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON BURSZTYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,188 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 45

 2,883 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 162 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 16 AFFIDAVIT

 1,754 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 781 GAIL GOODE

 1 BASY PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRYNE HOBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK LIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRY BERNGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUAL SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BROSDSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD J CORN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILINNI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,556 

Assembly District 46

 4,196 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 227 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 21 FEDERAL

 34 AFFIDAVIT

 2,561 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 955 GAIL GOODE

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELLO PERFELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J DOUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,526 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 47

 2,601 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 161 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 10 AFFIDAVIT

 1,504 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 631 GAIL GOODE

 1 DAN BONANINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVETLANA SHUSLER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,140 

Assembly District 48

 2,582 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 107 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 26 FEDERAL

 8 AFFIDAVIT

 1,433 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 715 GAIL GOODE

 1 ABDEL BAFIO DJEMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARE KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDINE KENEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CANTOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DI PASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MCPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILA HIMFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KUNKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MACDOUGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL REINHALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. BRAPID (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,168 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 49

 1,817 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 90 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 6 AFFIDAVIT

 1,019 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 444 GAIL GOODE

 1 CARL COLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DENEINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINA FAMILINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH CAWIANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,473 

Assembly District 50

 8,187 PUBLIC COUNTER

 143 EMERGENCY

 106 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 112 AFFIDAVIT

 5,711 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,185 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANITA ANDODETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDOLPHUS TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTABAN DELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DELAGUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 5 MORAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UDEL WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOEL WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,915 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 51

 2,089 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 68 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 17 AFFIDAVIT

 1,331 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 556 GAIL GOODE

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERCK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERSON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOREL WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,896 

Page 8 of 18



Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 52

 11,017 PUBLIC COUNTER

 45 EMERGENCY

 252 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 126 FEDERAL

 133 AFFIDAVIT

 7,422 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 2,075 GAIL GOODE

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 5 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MAHNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MATPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC W. MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ALOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY KOTEEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FORBES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JARVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS INCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAL MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,529 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 53

 6,130 PUBLIC COUNTER

 23 EMERGENCY

 73 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 11 FEDERAL

 99 AFFIDAVIT

 2,762 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 871 GAIL GOODE

 1 GIOVONNI DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 WO LI CHEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,640 

Assembly District 54

 2,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 7 EMERGENCY

 34 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 46 AFFIDAVIT

 1,644 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 746 GAIL GOODE

 1 ERIC ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN DUARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL L CLERK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ROPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BOYLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,396 

Assembly District 55

 4,537 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 111 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 9 FEDERAL

 72 AFFIDAVIT

 2,094 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,110 GAIL GOODE

 1 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL A KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,208 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 56

 5,691 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 124 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 7 FEDERAL

 74 AFFIDAVIT

 3,333 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,773 GAIL GOODE

 3 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMAR PODEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCK HUGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY HASKINS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,114 

Assembly District 57

 7,337 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 183 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 37 FEDERAL

 103 AFFIDAVIT

 4,612 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,982 GAIL GOODE

 1 BI KIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 8 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JAVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 2 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARK POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANIKE ALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN B ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATE HAOSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANLTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMOVETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VILMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIA MORGANGREEN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,627 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 58

 5,419 PUBLIC COUNTER

 24 EMERGENCY

 255 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 13 FEDERAL

 67 AFFIDAVIT

 3,505 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 1,353 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANNETTE MARIE RAKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA PHILLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS L JUROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,865 

Assembly District 59

 3,505 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 117 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 18 FEDERAL

 21 AFFIDAVIT

 2,377 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 967 GAIL GOODE

 1 ANN COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART SCHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTIRUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED BRAFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,356 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Assembly District 60

 1,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 31 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 11 AFFIDAVIT

 1,130 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 415 GAIL GOODE

 1 FELICIA CANPANION (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,549 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Kings County

 98,752 PUBLIC COUNTER

 389 EMERGENCY

 2,833 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 466 FEDERAL

 1,098 AFFIDAVIT

 59,906 KIRSTEN E GILLIBRAND

 22,776 GAIL GOODE

 1 ABDEL BAFIO DJEMIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ABIEZER RAMOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AFRITH WAHBA (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL SHARPTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALLEN MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW COMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANITA ANDODETY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANN COULTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE PAREOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNETTE MARIE RAKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ART SCHELLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATTIRUS FINCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVROHAM ELIEZEL LIPKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 BASY PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BI KIM (WRITE-IN)

 4 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB KERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRYNE HOBERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARDYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARE KRUGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL COLLEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLA PHILLIP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARLOS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 7 CAROLINE KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEDY-SCHLOSSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE KENNEEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN KENNEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLYN MAHNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES HAEUSSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KAMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHERYL A KNIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS CHRISTIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Kings County

 3 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK LIDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORDINE KENEDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAINE T MURATORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN BONANINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN CANTOR (WRITE-IN)

 3 DARLENE MEALY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DI PASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MATPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MCPASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID NIEVERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 DAVID PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID YASSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEMAR PODEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS L JUROFSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DERCK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIAGARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DICK MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOV HIKIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 DREW AKASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDE FOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 EDOLPHUS TOWNS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 22 ERIC ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC W. MCCLURE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTABAN DELAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTEBAN DUARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELICIA CANPANION (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRED BRAFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARRY BERNGHAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BEMTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY BERNTSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GERARD KEARNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GIOVONNI DAMATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN BECK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD FORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD LEVY (WRITE-IN)

 3 HOWARD STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN D GIRSHEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILA HIMFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACK KUNKET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB JAVITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES HOFFMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 JANE KUNTZMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFERSON SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER ALOTTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN MILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DELAGUA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE DENEINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE KOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOESPH DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BATCHELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN TASANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN TASNI (WRITE-IN)

 2 JONATHEN TASINI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE PERALTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH DIOGUARDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH HUFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH KESNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOYCE FRIGHTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARIM CAMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN RICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 11 KEVIN PARKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRK SUNDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LATRICE WALKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCY KOTEEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAL PASS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALACHI R. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCK HUGESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIO COUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK GRIFFTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK LEVI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARK POLLARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK POLLARO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTY GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY HOBSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY WEITMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GRIMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 7 MORAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADJWA NORTON (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 NEAL ROSENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEITHER OF THE ABOVE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NORMAN SIEGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 OLANIKE ALABI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICA DIGNAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER CAVANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 PILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PUAL SAEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFAELLO PERFELO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY CREDICO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDY GREDIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAY HASKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 REGINALD JOYNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 REINA FAMILINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD BRODSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BROSDSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD GUTIERREZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 RICHARD J CORN (WRITE-IN)

 4 RICK LAZIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT MACDOUGAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RODNISE BISHOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON KUBY (WRITE-IN)

 2 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROYSTON ANTOINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH CAWIANS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GUILINNI (WRITE-IN)

 3 RUDY GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GUILIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDY GULIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSSELL L CLERK (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL REINHALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA ROPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN HANNITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN MCCORMICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOLOMON BURSZTYN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE FORBES (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE JARVIS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2010 - 09/14/2010

Kings County

Democratic Party

Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

10/4/2010  7:27:03PM

Total for Democratic United States Senator - 2 Year Unexpired Term (Citywide) - Kings County

 1 STEWART B. MILSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN B ANTHONY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SVETLANA SHUSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TATE HAOSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED KRILDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS INCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS P. BRAPID (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SUOZZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM ROSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBY AZATCHI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM FAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 UDEL WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VAL MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 4 VELMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMANLTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMENETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VELMOVETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 2 VILMANETTE MONTGOMERY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT J DOUGHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 VITO LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 VIVIA MORGANGREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WARREN CHAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 WELLINGTON SHARPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM BOYLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM COLTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM TALEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WINVION ZOT ZELDBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 WO LI CHEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YOEL WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOREL WEISZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE CLARK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  82,979 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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